## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

December 5, 2001

Commissioner of Patents **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Serial No. 09/423,888 Attorney File No. 6770-1

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of Conveying Parties: Lutz Axel May
- Name and Address of Receiving Party: FAST Technology AG, Otto Hahn Strasse 24, 2. Gewerbegebict Riemerling, D-85521 Ottobrunn, Germany
- 3. Nature of Conveyance:

$\boxtimes$	Assignment	🗌 Merger	Change of Name
-------------	------------	----------	----------------

Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: November 8, 2001 Security Agreement

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/423,888

- All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to Customer No. 004897, 5. Robert C. Kain, Jr., Fleit, Kain, Gibbons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L., 750 S.E. Third Avenue, Suite 100, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153.
- Total Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 6.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40 00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1231
- Deposit Account No. 03-1231 8.
- $\boxtimes$ 9. Please credit any overpayments or debit any underpayments to Deposit Account No. 03-1231 (duplicate copy enclosed).

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct 10. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert C. Jrain, Jr.

Reg. No. 30,648 Fleit, Kain, Giboons, Gutman & Bongini, P.L. 750 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 100 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153 (954) 768-9002

Date: 12-5-01

total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3

\\TIGER\DATA SHARE\RCK\CLIENTS\Lloyd Wise\6770-1 assign to pto.wpd

PATENT REEL: 012213 FRAME: 0683 

 t By: FKGGB\*FTL--KAIN;
 954 768 0158;
 Dec-5-01 8:25AM;

 eceived: 11/30/01 11:44AM;
 02075718250 -> FKGGB\*FIL--KAIN;
 Fage 2

 30/11 '01 16:40 FAX 02075716250
 LLOYD WISE CB

Page 4/4	
----------	--

Ø 002

(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventors       (1) Lutz Axel May         (2) Adrian Paul Brokaw       (3)         (3)       (4)         (3)       (4)         (4)       In consideration of the sum of one dot and valuable consideration paid to see asch of the undersigned assigned, the sum of one dot and valuable consideration paid to see asch of the undersigned assigned, the sum of one dot and valuable consideration paid to see asch of the undersigned assigned, the sum of one dot and valuable consideration paid to see asch of the undersigned assigned, the sum of one dot and valuable consideration paid to see asch of the undersigned assigned, the sum of one dot and valuable consideration of the sum of one dot and valuable consideration paid to see asch of the undersigned assigned the Assigne asch as the one of the sum of one dot and valuable consideration (Seminator destand positive) as the one of the sum of one dot asched the undersigned as the Assigne as invention known as         (7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Cases Nimber or such as Title, Cases Nimber or such as Title, Cases Nimber or such as the of the undersigned has (have invention known as         (7) Insert Date of Signing of Application Namber       (7) Conditioner Circuit for Torcue Signed has (have investigated agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with claims of provisions of the Interest in and to said application or relissue applications thereof and also to axecute separate assignes in every way beasable in obaliting evidence and going forward with set or the signed assignes in every way beasable in obaliting evidence and going forward with a variable as the and the assignee or every way beasable in obaliting evidence and going forward with and every authorize(s) here every law	
<ul> <li>(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventors</li> <li>(1) Lutz Axel May</li> <li>(2) Adrian Paul Brokay</li> <li>(3)</li> <li>(4)</li> <li>(3)</li> <li>(4)</li> <li>(5) Insert Name of Assignee</li> <li>(6) Insert Address of Assignee</li> <li>(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Take Case Namber or Foreign Application Number</li> <li>(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Take Case Namber or Foreign Application Number</li> <li>(8) Insert Date of Signing of Application Number</li> <li>(9) Insert Oate of Signing of Application Number</li> <li>(1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with Case of Assignee in every way peasable in or commutian, division or reissue application or commutian, division or reissue application or commutian, division or reissue application of agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with Assignee in every way peasable in or phonemic every as price of provisions or the International Convention for provisions or the International Convention for provisions or the International Convention for provisions or the International Convention or any division or reissue application or commutian, division or reissue thereof to</li></ul>	
<ul> <li>(1-9) Intern Text Identification of Junct 10, 2000 (3)</li> <li>(2) Adrian Paul Brokaw</li></ul>	
<ul> <li>(2)Adrian Paul Brokaw</li></ul>	
<ul> <li>(3)</li></ul>	
<ul> <li>(4)</li></ul>	
<ul> <li>(5) Insert Name of Assignae</li> <li>(6) Insert Name of Assignae</li> <li>(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number</li> <li>(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number</li> <li>(7) Insert Date of Signing of Application Number</li> <li>(8) Insert Date of Signing of Application Number</li> <li>(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application in the undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the dectared concerning this application or reissue application or continuing, divisional or reissue application or continuing in the undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the dectared concerning this application or orbiting evidence and going forward with euch may its application form (agree) is the endine or extension, which may its substitute or extension, which may its substitute or extension, which may its and interest in and to said application or investion or division or continue and going forward with euch may its application or provisions of the endersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the dectared concerning this application or continue in division or any division or</li></ul>	
<ul> <li>(5) Insert Name of Assignee</li> <li>(6) Insert Address of Assignee</li> <li>(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Namber</li> <li>(7) Insert Date of Signing of Application Number</li> <li>(8) Insert Date of Signing of Application Number</li> <li>(9) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with Signee may deem necessary or expedient.</li> <li>(9) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with Signee and with such Interest and with such Interest and with such Interest and sets oncertifies and comments and per necessary in connection with Claims or provisions of the International Convention for Provisions of the Assignee agree(s) to execute all papers and cases and with such Interest and sets oncerting first application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and also to accurate separate as and position or continuation, division or reissue thereof or an every way possible in obtaining evidence and and going forward with such Interest and per second and applications of the Assignee agree(s) to execute all papers and comments and per necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Proor or almiter agreements.</li> <li>(1) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Proor or almiter agreements.</li> <li>(1) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessa</li></ul>	r (\$1.00) and other good
<ul> <li>(6) Insert <u>Marke</u> of Assignee</li> <li>(6) Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee</li> <li>(7) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number</li> <li>(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application</li> <li>(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of</li> <li>(9) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application</li> <li>(9) The undersigned agree(a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with be declared concerning this applications of any deem necessary in connection with signee in every way pessible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such live assignee in every way pessible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such live Assignee in every way pessible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such live Assignee in every way pessible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such live assignee.</li> <li>(9) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with continuing divisional or reissue applications of thereof and also or expendent.</li> <li>(9) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with substitute or extension, which may is substitute or extension or any deem necessary in connection with substitute or extension or any deem necessary in connection with substitute and recessary in connection with substitute agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and per necessary in connection with claims of provisions of the International Convention for Pro or similar agreements.</li> <li>(1) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be free valid United States patient to the Assignee.</li> <li>(1) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be free valid United States patient to the Assignee.</li> <li>(2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be free valid United States patient to the Assignee.</li> <li>(3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be free valid United States patient to the Assignee.</li> <l< td=""><td></td></l<></ul>	
(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (7) Conditioner Circuit for Torque S (7) Conditioner Circuit for Torque S (7) Conditioner Circuit for Torque S (7) Conditioner Circuit for Torque S (8) Insert Date of Signing of Application (8) Insert Date of Signing of Application (9) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the declared concerning its applications thereof and also to execute separate assistications of the undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with be declared concerning its application or continuation, division or reissue thereof Assignee in every way peasible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such hub 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and cocuments and per necessary in connection with claims of provisions of the International Convention for Pro or similar agreements. (1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and per necessary in connection with claims of provisions of the International Convention for Pro or similar agreements. (1) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be free or similar agreements. (1) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be free or similar agreements. (1) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be free or similar agreements. (1) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts whi	
(8) Insert Date of Signing of	c), its successors and out for the United States.
Foreign Application Number	<u></u>
(8) Insert Date of Signing of Application (9) November 12, 1999 and assigns, transfers and sets over title and interest in and to said applic United States of America and any pasible in obtaining evidence and also to execute separate assistication or continuition, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assists such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. (1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with be declared concerning it is application or continuition, division or reissue thereof and also to execute separate assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such into 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and per necessary in connection with claims of provisions of the International Convention for Proor or similar agreements. (9) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be flected valid United States patent to the Assignee. (9) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or relevant and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Letters Patents of the United States resulting tom said application or any division or relevant applications thereof to the assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and the states of the value of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (10) the value of the value of the entire interest herein assignee, and that he has (10) the value of the entire interest her	3,686
(6) Insert Date of Signing of Application (8) Insert Date of Signing of Application (8) Insert Date of Signing of Application (8) November 12, 1999 and assigns, transfers and sets over title and interest in and to said applic United States of America and any pa substitute or extension, which may is substitute or extension, which may is substitute or extension, which may is such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. (a) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with be dectared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such into 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and per necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Pro- or similar agreements. (4) The undersigned agree(e) to perform all affirmative acts which may be nece such States patent to the Assignee. (5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division of release applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and passible in obtaining evidence and solution or any division of release applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and passible applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of and that he has (1)	
title and interest in and to said application United States of America and any pa- substitute or extension, which may is substitute or extension, which may is substitute or extension, which may is such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such into 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and per necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Pro or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(e) to perform all affirmative acts which may be nec valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division of release applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.	executed an application
4) The undersigned agree(e) to perform all ammative acts which may be that valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of the United States resulting from said application or any division or release applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and they have high right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (if they have) high right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.	ants, original, relssue
5) The undersigned hereby autorize(s) and read application or any division of the United States resulting from said application or any division of release applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and release applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee, and that he has (loss they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (loss they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.	ead to optain a State of
	tin Fleit, Reg. No. 16,900; eg. No. 40,917 the power sle in order to comply with indersigned name(s).
Date 8-Nov-2001 Name of Inventor Lutz Axel May	(Seal)
	_
DateName of InventorAdrian Paul Brokaw	(Seal)
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here; Witness	If not, then the execution
Witness // Www.	

REEL: 012213 FRAME: 0684